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Declaration Of Conformity (DOC)

Managing Director
On behalf of Altrad Belle
Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Ray Neilson

Signed by:

867/20003/1

We, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB declare that the
DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the followings product(s):

PRODUCT TYPE .........

MODEL.........................

SERIAL No...................

DATE OF MANUFACTURE 

SOUND POWER LEVEL
MEASURED /  
....................(GUARANTEED)

WEIGHT.......................

Object of the Declaration:
Petrol engine / electric motor powered concrete screeder designed to assist in the levelling and
vibrating of concrete pours.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Statutory
Requirements:

- 2008 No. 1597  Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
- 2001 No. 1701 Noise Emission in the Environment by Equipment for use
    Outdoors Regulations 2001
- 2016 No. 1091 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

The following designated standards and technical specifications have been applied:

- EN ISO 12100:2010  Safety of machinery
- BS EN 12649:2008+A1:2011 Concrete compactors and smoothing machines. Safety
- ISO 3744:2010 Acoustics — Determination of sound power levels and sound
    energy levels of noise sources using sound pressure

Technical Files are held by Ray Neilson at the Altrad Belle address stated above:-

Place of Declaration:-

Sheen,
Nr. Buxton,
Derbyshire,
SK17 0EU,
UK

Date of Declaration:-

February 2022
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EC Declaration Of Conformity (DOC)
We, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB declare that the DoC is issued under
our sole responsibility and belongs to the followings product(s):

866/20003/2_GB

GB GB

PRODUCT TYPE .....................

MODEL.....................................

SERIAL No...............................

DATE OF MANUFACTURE .....

SOUND POWER LEVEL
MEASURED /
....................(GUARANTEED)

WEIGHT...................................

Object of the Declaration:
Petrol engine / electric motor powered concrete screeder designed to assist in the levelling and vibrating of concrete pours.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union Harmonisation Legislation:
- 2006/42/EC - New machinery directive  - 2000/14/EC - Noise - equipment for use outdoors  

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:
- EN ISO 12100:2010  Safety of machinery
- BS EN 12649:2008+A1:2011 Concrete compactors and smoothing machines. Safety
- ISO 3744:2010 Acoustics — Determination of sound power levels and sound energy
  levels of noise sources using sound pressure

Technical Files are held by Armand Trenel at the following address:-
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, France.

Managing Director
On behalf of Altrad Belle, Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Ray Neilson

Signed by:

Place of Declaration:-
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Date of Declaration:-
February 2022

EU Declaration Of Conformity (DOC)
We, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB declare that the DoC is issued under
our sole responsibility and belongs to the followings product(s):

GB GB

PRODUCT TYPE .....................

MODEL.....................................

SERIAL No...............................

DATE OF MANUFACTURE .....

SOUND POWER LEVEL
MEASURED /
....................(GUARANTEED)

WEIGHT...................................

Object of the Declaration:
Petrol engine / electric motor powered concrete screeder designed to assist in the levelling and vibrating of concrete pours.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union Harmonisation Legislation:
- 2014/30/EU - EMC Directive - 2011/65/EU - Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive   

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:
- EN ISO 12100:2010  Safety of machinery
- BS EN 12649:2008+A1:2011 Concrete compactors and smoothing machines. Safety
- ISO 3744:2010 Acoustics — Determination of sound power levels and sound energy
  levels of noise sources using sound pressure

Technical Files are held by Armand Trenel at the following address:-
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, France.

Managing Director
On behalf of Altrad Belle, Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Ray Neilson

Signed by:

Place of Declaration:-
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Date of Declaration:-
February 2022

See information
on sticker above
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Déclaration CE de conformité (DdC)
Nous, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB déclarons que la DdC est émisse sous notre seule
responsabilité et qu'elle appartient au(x) produit(s) suivants:

866/20003/2_F

F F

TYPE DE PRODUIT.................

MODÈLE ..................................

No DE SÉRIE...........................

DATE DE FABRICATION.........

NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE
ACOUSTIQUE MESURÉ / .......
....................(GARANTI)

POIDS ......................................

Objet de la déclaration:
Chape en béton à moteur à essence / moteur électrique conçue pour aider au nivellement et aux vibrations des coulées de béton.

L'objet de la déclaration décrite ci-dessus est conforme à la législation de l'Union européenne en matière d'harmonisation:
- 2006/42/EC - Directive relative aux machines - 2000/14/EC - Émissions sonores - matériels utilisés à l'extérieur  

Les normes et les spécifications techniques harmonisées suivantes ont été appliquées:
- EN ISO 12100:2010  Sécurité des machines
- BS EN 12649: 2008 + A1: 2011  Compacteurs à béton et machines à lisser. Sécurité
- ISO 3744:2010 Acoustique - Détermination des niveaux de puissance acoustique et des niveaux d'énergie
  acoustique des sources de bruit à l'aide de la pression acoustique

Les dossiers techniques sont détenus par Armand Trenel à l'adresse suivante:-
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, France.

Directeur Général
Au nom de Altrad Belle, Sheen, Derbyshire, R.-U.

Ray Neilson

Signée par:

Lieu de la déclaration:-
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Date de la déclaration:-
 février 2022

Déclaration UE de conformité (DdC)
Nous, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB déclarons que la DdC est émisse sous notre seule
responsabilité et qu'elle appartient au(x) produit(s) suivants:

F F

TYPE DE PRODUIT.................

MODÈLE ..................................

No DE SÉRIE...........................

DATE DE FABRICATION.........

NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE
ACOUSTIQUE MESURÉ / .......
....................(GARANTI)

POIDS ......................................

Objet de la déclaration:
Chape en béton à moteur à essence / moteur électrique conçue pour aider au nivellement et aux vibrations des coulées de béton.

L'objet de la déclaration décrite ci-dessus est conforme à la législation de l'Union européenne en matière d'harmonisation:
- 2014/30/EU - Directive CEM - 2011/65/UE - Directive relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses
 
Les normes et les spécifications techniques harmonisées suivantes ont été appliquées:
- EN ISO 12100:2010   Sécurité des machines
- BS EN 12649: 2008 + A1: 2011  Compacteurs à béton et machines à lisser. Sécurité
- ISO 3744:2010  Acoustique - Détermination des niveaux de puissance acoustique et des niveaux d'énergie
   acoustique des sources de bruit à l'aide de la pression acoustique

Les dossiers techniques sont détenus par Armand Trenel à l'adresse suivante:-
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, France.

Voir page 3
pour cette information

Voir page 3
pour cette information

Directeur Général
Au nom de Altrad Belle, Sheen, Derbyshire, R.-U.

Ray Neilson

Signée par:

Lieu de la déclaration:-
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Date de la déclaration:-
février 2022
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EG Verklaring van overeenstemming
Wij, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB verklaren dat de verklaring van overeenstemming
uitsluitend onder onze verantwoordelijkheid is opgesteld en bij de volgende product(en) behoort:

866/20003/2_NL

NL NL

PRODUCTTYPE ......................

MODEL.....................................

SERIENR..................................

FABRICATIEDATUM ...............

GEMETEN
GELUIDSVERMOGENNIVEAU /....
...................... (GEGARANDEERD)

GEWICHT.................................

Voorwerp van de Verklaring:
Benzinemotor / elektrische motor aangedreven betonnen dekvloer ontworpen om te helpen bij het egaliseren en trillen van betonstorten.

Het voorwerp van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is conform met de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie:
- 2006/42/EG - Nieuwe Machinerichtlijn  - 2000/14/EG - Geluid - materieel voor gebruik buitenshuis  

De volgende geharmoniseerde normen en technische specificaties werden toegepast:
- EN ISO 12100:2010  Veiligheid van machines
- BS EN 12649:2008+A1:2011  Betonverdichters en egalisatiemachines. Veiligheid
- ISO 3744:2010 Akoestiek - Bepaling van geluidsvermogensniveaus en geluidsenergie niveaus van
  geluidsbronnen die geluidsdruk gebruiken

De technische documentatie wordt bijgehouden door Armand Trenel op het volgende adres:
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, Frankrijk.

EG Verklaring van overeenstemming
Wij, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB verklaren dat de verklaring van overeenstemming
uitsluitend onder onze verantwoordelijkheid is opgesteld en bij de volgende product(en) behoort:

NL NL

PRODUCTTYPE ......................

MODEL.....................................

SERIENR..................................

FABRICATIEDATUM ...............

GEMETEN
GELUIDSVERMOGENNIVEAU /....
...................... (GEGARANDEERD)

GEWICHT.................................

Voorwerp van de Verklaring:
Benzinemotor / elektrische motor aangedreven betonnen dekvloer ontworpen om te helpen bij het egaliseren en trillen van betonstorten.

Het voorwerp van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is conform met de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie:
- 2014/30/EG - EMC Richtijn - 2011/65/EU - Richtlijn betreffende beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen  

De volgende geharmoniseerde normen en technische specificaties werden toegepast:
- EN ISO 12100:2010  Veiligheid van machines
- BS EN 12649:2008+A1:2011  Betonverdichters en egalisatiemachines. Veiligheid
- ISO 3744:2010 Akoestiek - Bepaling van geluidsvermogensniveaus en geluidsenergie niveaus van
  geluidsbronnen die geluidsdruk gebruiken

De technische documentatie wordt bijgehouden door Armand Trenel op het volgende adres:
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 150 Rue Le Pérugin, 34000 Montpellier, Frankrijk.

Directeur
Namens Altrad Belle, Sheen, Derbyshire, VK

Ray Neilson

Ondertekend door:

Plaats van de verklaring:-
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Datum van de verklaring:-
Februari 2022

Zie pagina 3
voor deze informatie

Zie pagina 3
voor deze informatie

Directeur
Namens Altrad Belle, Sheen, Derbyshire, VK

Ray Neilson

Ondertekend door:

Plaats van de verklaring:-
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Datum van de verklaring:-
Februari 2022
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My, 

MASA.......................................

 - 

My, 

MASA.......................................

W imieniu Altrad Belle Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Podpisał:

Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

luty 2022

W imieniu Altrad Belle Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Podpisał:

Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

luty 2022
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My, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, Velká Británie

866/20003/2_CZ

CZ CZ

TYP PRODUKTU .....................

MODEL.....................................

DATUM VÝROBY.....................

HLADIN AKUSTICKÉHO VÝKONU
MÍRA / ......................................

HMOTNOST.............................

Cíl tohoto prohlášení:

- 2006/42/ES - - 2000/14/ES  

- EN ISO 12100:2010  
- BS EN 12649: 2008 + A1: 2011  
- ISO 3744:2010 

Armand Trenel 
Altrad Investment Authority SAS:

My, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, Velká Británie

CZ CZ

TYP PRODUKTU .....................

MODEL.....................................

DATUM VÝROBY.....................

HLADIN AKUSTICKÉHO VÝKONU
MÍRA / ......................................

HMOTNOST.............................

Cíl tohoto prohlášení:

- 2014/30/ES - - 2011/65/EU - 

- EN ISO 12100:2010  
- BS EN 12649: 2008 + A1: 2011  
- ISO 3744:2010 

Armand Trenel 
Altrad Investment Authority SAS:

V zastoupení za: Altrad Belle Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Podepsal(a):

Místo prohlášení:
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Datum prohlášení:
Únor 2022

viz strana 3 pro
tyto informace

viz strana 3 pro
tyto informace V zastoupení za: Altrad Belle Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Podepsal(a):

Místo prohlášení:
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Datum prohlášení:
Únor 2022
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Izjava EZ-a o sukladnosti (DOC)

Mi, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB izjavljujemo da je ova Izjava o sukladnosti izdana

866/20003/2_HR

HR HR

VRSTA PROIZVODA ...............

MODEL.....................................

SERIJSKI BROJ ......................

DATUM PROIZVODNJE..........

IZMJERENA /...........................

MASA.......................................

Predmet Izjave:

- 2006/42/EZ - - 2000/14/EZ

- EN ISO 12100:2010  
- BS EN 12649: 2008+A1: 2011  
- ISO 3744:2010 

Armand Trenel 
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 

Generalni direktor
U ime društva Altrad Belle Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Ray Neilson

Potpis:

Mjesto Izjave
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Datum Izjave:-

Izjava EU-a o sukladnosti (DOC)

Mi, Altrad Belle, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB izjavljujemo da je ova Izjava o sukladnosti izdana

HR HR

VRSTA PROIZVODA ...............

MODEL.....................................

SERIJSKI BROJ ......................

DATUM PROIZVODNJE..........

IZMJERENA /...........................

MASA.......................................

Predmet Izjave:

- 2014/30/EU - - 2011/65/EU - 

- EN ISO 12100:2010  
- BS EN 12649: 2008+A1: 2011  
- ISO 3744:2010 

Armand Trenel 
Altrad Investment Authority SAS: 

pogledajte stranicu 3
za ove informacije

pogledajte stranicu 3
za ove informacije

Generalni direktor
U ime društva Altrad Belle Sheen, Derbyshire, UK

Ray Neilson

Potpis:

Mjesto Izjave
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK

Datum Izjave:-
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How To Use This ManualGB

The life of the operator can be at risk.WARNING

WARNINGGB

Contents

KNOW how to safely use the unit’s controls and what you must do for safe maintenance. (NB Be sure that you know how to switch the 

ALWAYS wear or use the proper safety items required for your personal protection. If you have ANY QUESTIONS 

Altrad Belle (UK):

GB
How to use this manual ...........................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

Machine Description .................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................

 .......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................................

 ..........................................................................................................................................................................

Warranty ..................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................

Foreword

Machine Description’ section helps you to familiarise yourself with the machine’s layout and controls.

Environment

Service & Maintenance

Trouble Shooting Guide’

Warranty

Directives with regard to the notations.

CAUTION

YOU MUST READ and STUDYWARNING
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Technical Data GB

Machine Description GB

5.  Quick disconnect system

Model Easy Screed Pro

Fuel

Maintenance

Eccentric Plate Positions

1 2 3

 Force 

 Force @ 4000rpm 

 Force @ 5000rpm 

 Force @ 5500rpm 

Eccentric Plate Positions
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EnvironmentGB
Safe Disposal

Instructions for the protection of the environment.

discarded apparatus and accessories to the relevant

General SafetyGB

Vibration

DO NOT 

with concrete.

General SafetyGB

maintenance, service or repairs.WARNING

Component Material

Hose connectors
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Warning Decals GB

START

STOP

1. 2. 3.

4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 10.

9.

Explanation of the safety symbols used:
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Operating InstructionsGB

How to assemble the Easy Screed Pro (See Image 1)

 form screeder or as a free screeder.

ON-OFF switch is in the ON position.

Operation and use of the Easy Screed Pro.

 freshly poured concrete surface.

 concrete.

YOU MUST READ and STUDYWARNING

1 8mm

2

3

4

65

Image 1

CAUTION

CAUTION

How to adjust the centrifugal force: (See Image 2)  

NOTE:
  HIGH RPM = Low Vibration Output / LOW RPM = High Vibration Output
  

Image 2
 Beam Size Vibrator
 (ft / mtr) Position
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Please observe the following instructions:

(See Image 3)

Operating the Easy Screed Pro (See Images 4 & 5)

(See Image 4)
(See Image 5)

Operating Instructions GB

Image 5Image 4

Image 3

Operating Hints & Tips

 lanes”. NOTE:-
(See Image 6)

Lane 1

Lane 2

Image 6

Lane 2

Lane 1
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Service and MaintenanceGB

1

1

2

Maintenance

the use of spurious parts may void your warranty.

Daily service

Trouble Shooting GuideGB

CAUTION

CAUTION

Problem Cause Remedy

does not travel smoothly across the form
work. 

 
cannot travel or function in the proper 
way.

in the proper way.

too low.

in the proper way.
procedure.

performance is achieved.
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Warranty GB

 operation or user maintenance instruction.

Warranty Claims

For warranty claims: 

or Write to:

Warranty Registration:

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration

Replacement Parts GB

www.Altrad-Belle247.com
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Comment Utiliser Ce Manuel

AVERTISSEMENT

Sommaire

AVERTISSEMENT

ATTENTION

SAVOIR utiliser les commandes de cet appareil et procéder à son entretien en toute sécurité.

TOUJOURS utiliser les éléments nécessaires à votre protection lors de l’utilisation de la machine.

DEMANDER CONSEIL A VOTRE

DIRECTION OU CONTACTER Altrad Belle :+44(0) 1298 84606

 .....................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................................................

Description de l’appareil ...........................................................................................................................................................................

 .....................................................................................................................................................................

 .........................................................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..........................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................4

 en toute sécurité. Il est

Avant-propos
‘Description de l’appareil’
‘Respect de l’environnement’

le respect de l’environnement.
‘Entretien et révision’
‘Dépistage des anomalies’
‘Garantie’

Renseignements concernant les notations utilisées dans ce manuel.

AVVERTISSEMENT
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Description De L’appareil

Model Easy Screed Pro

Niveau sonore

1 2 3

@ 4000rpm 

@ 5000rpm 

@ 5500rpm 
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Elimination en toute sécurité

Environnement

Consignes de Sécurité

Santé et Sécurité

 etc.

Vibrations

LES 
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE ET LES CONSEILS D’UTILISATIONATTENTION

Component Material
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START

STOP

1. 2. 3.

4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 10.

9.

Explication des symboles de sécurité utilisés :
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Instructions d’Utilisation

Comment assembler l’Easy Screed Pro (Voir Image 1)

 pinces.

Opération et utilisation de l’Easy Screed Pro.

 du moteur désirée.

AVVERTISSEMENT

ATTENTION

MARCHE-ARRÊT MARCHE.ATTENTION

Comment ajuster la force centrifuge: (Voir Image 2)  

NOTE:
  TR/MIN ÉLEVÉS = Basses vibrations / TR/MIN BAS= Hautes vibrations
  

1 8mm

2

3

4

65

Image 1

 Taille de 
 la poutre Position
 (ft / m) Vibrateur
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Instructions d’Utilisation
Veuillez s’il vous plaît suivre les instructions suivantes :

 laser. (Voir Image 3)

Utilisation de l’Easy Screed Pro (Voir Images 4 & 5)

(Voir Image 4)
(Voir Image 5)

Image 3

Image 5Image 4

Conseils pour le fonctionnement

NOTE
 (Voir Image 6)

 poutre ou plus petite pour des manœuvres plus faciles.

Lane 1

Lane 2

Image 6

Ligne 2

Ligne 1
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Entretien

1

1

2

Entretien

•  

ATTENTION

ATTENTION

Guide De Dépistage Des Anomalies

Problème Cause Remède

d’attaque. 

performance requisse.
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Garantie

 

 

 

4. 

 • Filtre à air de moteur 

quel qu’il soit.

Réclamations sous garantie.

Réclamations sous garantie. 

Pour les revendications sous garantie :

Service d’enregistrement de garantie

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration

. Pièces de Rechange

www.Altrad-Belle.com
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Gebruik van deze handleiding

WAARSCHUWING

WAARSCHUWING

Inhoud

WEET

ALTIJD VRAGEN

ALTRAD BELLE (UK):

 .................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................

Milieu .......................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................................

 ........................................................................................................................................................

Voorwoord

Het hoofdstuk ‘Beschrijving van de machine’

Het hoofdstuk ‘Milieu’

Het hoofdstuk ‘Service & Onderhoud’

Het hoofdstuk ‘Probleemoplossing’

Het hoofdstuk ‘Garantie’

Richtlijnen met betrekking tot noten.

LET OP

WAARSCHUWING
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Technische Gegevens

Beschrijving van de machine

Model Easy Screed Pro

Meter

Motormodel

Brandstof

Eccentrische plaatposities

1 2 3

@ 4000rpm 

@ 5000rpm 

@ 5500rpm 

Eccentrische plaatposities
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Milieu
Veilige verwijdering.

 den.

 draait.

Algemene Veiligheid

Trilling

NIET.

Persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM’s).

Algemene Veiligheid

-WAARSCHUWING

Onderdeel Materiaal
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Waarschuwingslabels

START

STOP

1. 2. 3.

4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 10.

9.

Toelichting bij de gebruikte veiligheidssymbolen:

5. Werkhandschoenen verplicht.
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Bedieningsinstructies

Easy Screed Pro monteren (Zie afbeelding 1)

ON-OFF ON

Werking en gebruik van de Easy Screed Pro.

WAARSCHUWING

LET OP

of de ON-OFF schakelaar op de stand ON staat.LET OP

De centrifugaal kracht aanpassen: (Zie Afbeelding 2)  

LET OP:
  Hoog toerental = laag trildebiet / Laag toerental = hoog trildebiet
  

 Balklengte Stand
 (ft / mtr) trilelement
 

 

1 8mm

2

3

4

65

Afbeelding 1
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Bedieningsinstructies
Neem de volgende instructies in acht:

• 

(Zie Afbeelding 3)

De Easy Screed Pro bedienen (Zie Afbeelding 4 & 5)
De Easy Screed Pro bedienen

(Zie Afbeelding 4)
(Zie Afbeelding 5)

Afbeelding  5Afbeelding  4

Image 3

Bedieningsaanwijzingen & Tips

LET OP

 (Zie Afbeelding 6)

 eerst te verdichten met een trilnaald.

Lane 1

Lane 2

Afbeelding  6

Baan 2

Baan 1
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Probleemoplossing

1

1

2

Onderhoud

• 

Dagelijks onderhoud

Service en onderhoud

LET OP

LET OP

Probleem Oorzaak Oplossing

over het werkvlak.

Het trilelement trilt te veel voor de

meter.

De motor is defect.
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Garantie

 claim.

 
Garantieclaims

Garantieclaims

Nummers voor garantieclaims:

Garantieregistratie:

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration

openen.

Vervangingsonderdelen

men’



34

ZAWSZE JAKICHKOLWIEK 

Altrad Belle (Zjednoczone Królestwo): +44 (0) 1298 84606

 .........................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................................

 .....................................................................................................................................................

 .........................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 40

 ..................................................................................................................................................................... 40

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................................

 .....................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................

Gwarancja

UWAGA
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Dane techniczne

Model Easy Screed Pro

Wykonanie

Model silnika

Moc

1 2 3

@ 4000rpm 

@ 5000rpm 

@ 5500rpm 
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Bezpieczna utylizacja

 silnika.

Wibracje

Komponent
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Oznaczenia ostrzegawcze

START

STOP

1. 2. 3.

4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 10.

9.
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1 8mm

2

3

4

65

Rysunek 1

UWAGA

  

UWAGA:
   WYSOKIE OBROTY = niski poziom wibracji / NISKIE OBROTY = wysoki poziom wibracji
   

Rysunek 2
 Rozmiary listwy Wibrator
 (stopy / m) Pozycja
 

 

 

UWAGA
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Rysunek  5Rysunek  4

Rysunek 3

 UWAGA

 

Lane 1

Lane 2

Rysunek  6

Pas 2

Pas 1
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Serwis i konserwacja

1

1

2

Konserwacja

Codzienne prace serwisowe

UWAGA

UWAGA

Problem Przyczyna

po deskowaniu.
poprawnie.

wykonana poprawnie.

Belle.
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Gwarancja

 Belle.

Roszczenia Gwarancyjne.

Altrad Belle Warranty Department

Rejestrowanie Gwarancji:

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration

nami”
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CZ

VAROVÁNÍ

VAROVÁNÍCZ

Obsah

dostanete do problému).

VÝSTRAHA

CZ
 ........................................................................................................................................................ 50

 .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 50

 ..........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................

 ......................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................................

 .......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..............................................................................................................................................................

 .....................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...........................................................................................................................................................................................

 .......................................................................................................................................................................

VAROVÁNÍ
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CZ

Model Easy Screed Pro

Excentrické deskové pozice

1 2 3

@ 4000rpm 

@ 5000rpm 

@ 5500rpm 

Excentrické deskové pozice

CZ
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CZ

Vibrace

CZ

CZ

ocel

ocel

ocel

ocel

kryty motoru

VAROVÁNÍ
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CZ

START

STOP

1. 2. 3.

4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 10.

9.

5. povinné ochranné rukavice.
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CZ

VÝSTRAHA

VAROVÁNÍ

VÝSTRAHA

 Velikost Poloha 

 (ft / mtr)
 

 

 

POZNÁMKA:
   
   

1 8mm

2

3

4

65
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CZ

 

 POZNÁMKA

Lane 1

Lane 2Pruh 2

Pruh 1
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CZ

CZ

1

1

2

VÝSTRAHA

VÝSTRAHA

Problém

toru.

ladit.

 

Doplnit palivo.
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CZ

 • 
 • 

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration

CZ

www.Altrad-Belle.com. Informace o 
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Kako koristiti ova uputstvaHR

UPOZORENJE

UPOZORENJEHR

SAZNAJTE 

UVIJEK

BILO KAKVO PITANJE 

HR

 .....................................................................................................................................................................  50

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................  50

 ..............................................................................................................................................................................................

 .......................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................

 .................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................

 ................................................................................................................................................................

 ...............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................

Predgovor

‘Opis stroja’

‘Garancija’

Upute vezane za oznake.

 ova UPOZORENJE
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Opis stroja HR

Model Easy Screed Pro

Metrara

Model

1 2 3

@ 4000rpm 

@ 5000rpm 

@ 5500rpm 

HR
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HR

Sigurno odlaganje.
Instructions for the protection of the environment.

discarded apparatus and accessories to the relevant 

Sigurnosne uputeHR

Vibracija

NEMOJTE PRELAZITI maksimalno 

Zdravlje i sigurnostHR

UPOZORENJE

Komponenta Materijal
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Oznake upozorenja HR

START

STOP

1. 2. 3.

4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 10.

9.
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Upute za radHR

Kako sastaviti Easy Screed Pro 

Rad i uporaba vibro letve Easy Screed Pro.

 ova UPOZORENJE

Kako podesiti centrifugalnu silu:   

NAPOMENA:
   VELIK BR. OKRETAJA U MIN. = Niska produkcija vibracija / MALI BR. OKRETAJA U MIN. = Visoka produkcija  

  vibracija
   

 Poluge Vibratora
 (ft / m) 
 

 

1 8mm

2

3

4

65

Slika 1
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Prijedlozi i savjeti za rad

 NAPOMENA

Upute za rad HR

Upravljanje sa Easy Screed Pro 

Slika 5Slika 4

Slika 3

Lane 1

Lane 2

Slika 6

Traka 2

Traka 1
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HR

HR

1

1

2

Dnevni servis

Problem Uzrok

lako preko vodilica od oplate.

leltve.

ili se pali nepravilno.
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Garancija HR

Reklamacije u garantnom roku

Reklamacije u garantnom roku:

Podaci za kontakt za reklamaciju u garantnom roku:

Registracija Jamstva:

http://www.bellegroup.com/index.php?p=warranty_registration.

Zamjenski Dijelovi HR
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ALTRAD BELLE
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB
Tel. +44 (0)1298 84606 - Fax +44 (0)1298 84722 - Email: sales@altrad-belle.com
www.Altrad-Belle.com

EU IMPORTER ADDRESS
ADRESSE DE L'IMPORTATEUR - DIRECCIÓN DEL IMPORTADOR - ENDEREÇO DO IMPORTADOR - ADRES IMPORTEUR
IMPORTØRENS ADRESSE - IMPORTEUR ADRESSE - INDIRIZZO DELL'IMPORTATORE - IMPORTÖRENS ADRESS - IMPORTØRADRESSE
MAAHANTUOJAN OSOITE - ADRES IMPORTERA - IMPORTIJA AADRESS - IMPORTĒTĀJA ADRESE - IMPORTUOTOJO ADRESAS
ADRESA DOVOZCE - ADRESA IMPORTATORULUI - IMPORTŐR CÍME - ADRESA UVOZNIKA - İTHALATÇI ADRESI - ADRESA DOVOZCU

ALTRAD (Group Holding)
125, Rue du Mas Carbonnier, 34000, Montpellier, France
Tel. +33 (0) 4 67 50 53 66 - Email: admin@altrad.com
www.altrad.com

BELLE
LIGHT
CONSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT


